

NDDPI 701-328-2260 dpi@nd.gov

6th Annual Co-Sponsored School Board Member Bootcamp August 7, 2023

9:00 am – 4:00 pm CDT State Capitol – Pioneer Room AGENDA



8:30 - 9:00	Registration
9:00 - 9:30	Welcome ➤ Executive Director Alexis Baxley, ND School Boards Association (NDSBA) ➤ State Superintendent Kirsten Baesler, ND Department of Public Instruction (NDDPI)
9:30 - 10:30	2023 Legislative Impact on Schools
	 Kirsten Baesler, NDDPI State Superintendent Executive Director Alexis Baxley, ND School Boards Association (NDSBA) Amy De Kok, General Counsel
10:30 - 11:00	North Dakota PK-12 Education Strategic Vision and Progress Monitoring Update Kirsten Baesler, NDDPI State Superintendent
11:00 - 11:15	Break
11:15 - 11:45	North Dakota Choice Ready > Jim Upgren, NDDPI Assistant Director School Approval and Opportunity
11:45 - 12:15	Q & A
12:15 - 12:45	Box Lunch – Sponsored by ND School Boards Association
12:45 - 1:30	Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) Federal Funding (Update and specific school district information for attendees) Rebecca Pollert, NDDPI Fiscal Management Assistant Director
1:30 - 2:30	ND State Assessment Scores and Learning Recovery (Update and specific school district information for attendees) Stan Schauer, NDDPI Assessment Director
2:30 - 2:45	Break
2:45 - 3:15	North Dakota Be Legendary School Board Training Kirsten Baesler, NDDPI State Superintendent Lyndsi Engstrom, Westhope School Board Member
3:15 - 3:45	Overview of NDSBA and NDDPI Resources to Support School Boards Alexis Baxley, NDSBA Executive Director Kirsten Baesler, NDDPI State Superintendent
3:45 - 4:00	Q & A and Closing Remarks

NDSBA 701-255-4127 <u>alexis.baxley@ndsba.org</u>